Dec 03, 2020

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: *FCC ID: POD-DMR3* 

To the Commission: We (TYT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD), hereby authorize **Rugged Radios** to Change in FCC ID on our original **FCC ID: POD-DMR3** (the grant date: 12/28/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into : FCC ID: 2AWYH-M1RB Rugged Radios 951 E Grand Ave, Arroyo Grande, CA 93420 Model Name: RDM-DB Brand Name: Rugged Radios

Sincerely yours,

TYT ELECTRONICS CO., LTD Jiamao Lin